
Results
22-12-01

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 13 99.4 Heida Estes 5.6 6 5 4 2 5 10 4 4 7 10 2 5 10 1 $41 118.8 Manuel Meadows 8.4

spot 2.8 2.3 2.2 2.4 1.2 0.5 1.6 2.9 3.5 0.9 2.8 2.0 0.3 2 $35 117.8 Bob Constans 8.4
2 13 111.0 David Estes 8 7 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 5 10 5 10 6 3 $28 114.4 Cameron Cassidy 7.9

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 4 $21 114.2 Wayne Creek 6.2
3 13 112.6 Skip Berry 7.3 7 10 10 0 10 10 10 4 10 5 10 10 10 5 $14 112.7 Ray Rupertus 7.6

spot 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.0 1.2 0.0 6 112.6 Skip Berry 7.3
4 13 114.2 Wayne Creek 6.2 3 10 3 10 10 7 6 0 10 10 10 6 10 7 111.0 David Estes 8

spot 1.8 0.0 2.3 0.3 1.4 1.8 1.1 2.2 1.6 0.6 1.0 2.9 2.2 8 108.9 Chuck Hall 8
5 13 98.0 John Iske 8 10 10 10 0 5 10 2 6 10 6 10 7 10 9 107.9 Ken Gibbs 5.9

spot 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 10 106.1 Myron Suniega 6.8
6 13 107.9 Ken Gibbs 5.9 10 3 6 4 10 5 7 10 7 6 10 4 5 11 106.0 Richard Weinstein 9.1

spot 0.2 2.6 0.6 1.7 2.1 1.4 2.5 1.9 0.9 1.3 3.2 2.5 0.0 12 99.4 Heida Estes 5.6
7 13 112.7 Ray Rupertus 7.6 3 10 7 10 7 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 13 98.0 John Iske 8

spot 0.0 1.5 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.4 14 97.3 Miguel Gutierrez 6.5
8 13 118.8Manuel Meadows 8.4 10 10 10 10 7 10 10 10 10 4 10 10 7 15 97.0 Jim Egolf 7.8

spot 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 16 94.1 Larry Waalewyn 6.1
9 13 97.3 Miguel Gutierrez 6.5 10 6 10 6 4 3 3 10 5 7 7 10 2 17 92.0 Dave Wassel 8.5

spot 2.6 1.9 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.4 1.5 0.0 2.0 0.0 1.1 1.5 0.8 18 82.7 Ken Svitak 7.2
10 13 106.0Richard Weinstein 9.1 4 7 6 10 10 6 7 10 10 10 6 10 10

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
11 13 92.0 Dave Wassel 8.5 0 10 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 2 2 7 5

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12 13 82.7 Ken Svitak 7.2 10 5 7 3 0 7 10 7 3 10 4 2 7

spot 0.4 0.8 0.1 1.2 0.6 0.0 0.0 1.9 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.7
13 13 94.1 Larry Waalewyn 6.1 7 6 6 6 6 7 3 6 7 10 1 6 6

spot 0.0 0.1 1.9 1.8 1.9 0.0 2.4 0.4 1.5 1.9 1.2 2.3 1.7
14 13 106.1 Myron Suniega 6.8 7 5 7 5 10 10 10 7 10 6 10 5 2

spot 1.2 0.5 1.6 1.0 0.0 0.4 2.3 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.2 1.1 1.2
15 13 108.9 Chuck Hall 8 10 3 10 10 10 6 10 7 5 10 7 10 10

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
16 13 97.0 Jim Egolf 7.8 10 6 10 10 10 10 4 7 3 2 6 6 10

spot 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.0
17 13 114.4Cameron Cassidy 7.9 10 10 3 10 10 10 3 10 7 10 10 10 10

spot 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
18 13 117.8 Bob Constans 8.4 10 10 10 10 4 6 10 10 10 7 10 10 10

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1



Results
22/11/17

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
69 1 12 94.6 Heida Estes 6 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 1 10 6 10 1 $42 117.5 Ken Hamilton

25.6 spot 0.9 0.7 3.1 1.9 2.9 2.2 2.4 3.5 2.9 0.5 2.6 2.0 2 $35 115.0 Richard Weinstein
98 2 12 99.1 David Estes 10 10 6 10 5 5 5 10 7 10 10 10 3 $28 114.9 Cameron Cassidy
1.1 spot 0.5 0.3 0.3 4 $21 105.2 Bob Constans
98 3 12 101.8 Ray Rupertus 10 7 10 2 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 3 5 $14 102.6 Miguel Gutierrez
3.8 spot 0.1 1.4 0.5 1.0 0.8 6 101.8 Ray Rupertus
67 4 12 88.0 Ken Gibbs 10 7 3 5 1 7 10 4 10 5 4 1 7 101.2 Bruce Clauser

21.0  spot 2.6 2.4 1.9 2.4 2.1 1.7 1.6 0.2 1.4 1.7 3.0 8 100.0 Paul Guay
68 5 12 88.7 Ron McGuigan 7 4 6 7 10 4 7 4 7 1 6 5  9 99.1 David Estes

20.7 spot 1.6 1.9 3.2 0.2 1.7 1.5 0.2 2.3 0.6 2.8 2.6 2.1 10 94.6 Heida Estes
111 6 12 117.5 Ken Hamilton 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 10 5 10 11 94.2 Milton Underwood
6.5 spot 1.1 0.6 1.1 0.8 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.4 1.7 12 93.0 John Iske
90 7 12 94.2 Milton Underwood 7 2 10 7 3 10 10 10 10 10 6 5  13 92.7 Chuck Hall
4.2 spot 1.3 0.4 0.9 0.7 0.2 0.7 14 88.7 Ron McGuigan
72 8 12 75.9 Ken Svitak 10 7 6 10 7 4 5 2 6 4 10 1 15 88.0 Ken Gibbs
3.9 spot 0.4 0.9 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.2 1.5 16 87.9 Larry Waalewyn
91 9 12 93.0 John Iske 6 3 10 6 10 10 10 5 6 10 5 10  17 87.1 Jeff Banfield
2.0 spot 0.9 0.5 0.3 0.3 18 78.8 Sandra Thompson
71 10 12 87.9 Larry Waalewyn 6 10 4 10 1 10 1 10 3 5 5 6 19 75.9 Ken Svitak

16.9 spot 2.4 2.1 1.7 1.6 0.2 1.4 1.7 3.0 1.5 1.3 20
105 11 12 105.2 Bob Constans 10 10 6 10 10 10 6 3 10 10 10 10  
0.2 spot 0.2

115 12 12 115.0 Richard Weinstein 10 10 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10
spot

85 13 12 87.1 Jeff Banfield 4 6 10 4 10 7 4 10 4 6 10 10
2.1 spot 0.2 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.2

91 14 12 92.7 Chuck Hall 10 10 6 6 5 10 10 4 10 4 10 6
1.7 spot 1.3 0.4

101 15 12 101.2 Bruce Clauser 6 10 10 5 7 10 10 10 10 3 10 10
0.2 spot 0.2

112 16 12 114.9 Cameron Cassidy 10 10 10 10 10 7 10 10 10 10 5 10
2.9 spot 0.2 0.3 1.6 0.1 0.7

100 17 12 100.0 Paul Guay 6 6 7 10 10 10 10 10 6 10 5 10
spot

65 18 12 78.8 Sandra Thompson 5 10 10 5 10 5 6 5 5 4
13.8 spot 1.4 1.2 1.5 2.8 1.3 1.1 1.9 0.2 2.4

88 19 12 102.6 Miguel Gutierrez 6 10 10 10 5 5 5 6 10 4 10 7
14.6 spot 1.7 2.2 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.7 1.3 1.2 1.0

20
spot



Results
22-11-10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
11 74.8 Miguel Gutierrez 7 6 5 10 5 4 2 5 6 6 7 1 $25 104.9 Chuck Hall

spot 1.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 1.8 2.2 1.6 1.6 2 $21 99.4 Bob Constans
11 73.9 Jim Egolf 10 7 7 10 6 6 1 10 6 10 3 $17 98.5 Ray Rupertus

spot 0 0.2 0.1 0.6 4 $13 94.0 Paul Guay
11 74.8 Sandra Thompson 6 6 3 10 1 1 7 2 6 10 10 5 $8 93.5 Ken Hamilton

spot 0.9 0.8 2.3 1.7 0.8 0.8 1.9 1.7 0.1 1.8 6 91.5 Cameron Cassidy
11 79.8 Wayne Creek 6 6 2 5 7 6 3 6 10 10 6 7 89.9 Bill Autry

spot 0.8 1.9 1.7 1.8 0.9 0.8 2.3 0.1 1.7 0.8 8 81.6 John Iske
11 89.9 Bill Autry 7 5 10 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 79.8 Wayne Creek

spot 0.6 0.2 0.1 10 74.8 Sandra Thompson
11 94.0 Paul Guay 10 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 7 1 10 11 74.8 Miguel Gutierrez

spot 12 73.9 Jim Egolf
11 99.4 Bob Constans 6 10 10 6 7 10 10 10 10 10 10

spot 0.4

11 91.5 Cameron Cassidy 10 10 10 7 10 2 10 10 7 5 5
spot 0.9 1.0 0.1 1.5 0.9 1.1

11 93.5 Ken Hamilton 10 10 6 7 10 6 10 10 4 10 5
spot 0.9 1.1 0.9 1.0 0.1 1.5

11 104.9 Chuck Hall 10 10 10 10 7 10 10 10 10 6 7
spot 0.9 1.4 0.8 1.0 0.8

11 98.5 Ray Rupertus 6 10 10 10 7 10 6 4 10 10 10
spot 0.9 1.1 0.9 1.0 0.1 1.5

11 81.6 John Iske 10 7 7 10 10 10 10 2 6 4 5
spot 0.5 0.1



Results
22-11-03

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1 14 99.4 Heida Estes 4 4 5 4 7 10 5 10 7 5 4 6 6 1 $45 136.4 Jeff Banfield

spot 2.8 1.5 1.7 1.9 2.4 0.8 2.3 2.0 0.1 2.1 2.2 2.6 2 $37 128.3 Paul Guay
2 14 113.9 John Iske 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 10 6 5 10 2 3 $30 123.2 Larry Waalewyn

$20 spot 0.2 0.3 0.4 4 $22 121.6 Ron McGuigan
3 14 114.2 Bill Malanga 10 7 7 7 10 6 10 10 10 4 10 10 6 7 5 $15 121.6 Russ Strampe

spot 0.2 6 121.2 Dan Betance
4 14 112.0 Doug Gorham 7 10 10 10 10 10 4 5 3 10 10 7 10 6 7 116.7 Tommy Midelton

 spot 8 115.4 Jim Egolf
5 14 112.3 Ray Rupertus 4 6 10 10 5 7 10 6 10 5 10 10 10 1 9 115.2 Bill Autry

$20 spot 1.0 0.6 0.8 1.2 1.5 1.0 0.1 0.5 0.9 0.7 10 114.2 Bill Malanga
6 14 128.3 Paul Guay 10 10 10 10 7 10 6 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 11 113.9 John Iske

spot 0.1 0.2 12 112.6 Ken Svitak
7 14 109.3 David Estes 7 10 10 10 6 5 7 10 10 4 10 10 10 13 112.3 Ray Rupertus

$20 spot 0.3 14 112.0 Ken Gibbs
8 14 121.2 Dan Betance 10 10 10 4 10 10 7 6 5 10 10 10 10 7 15 112.0 Doug Gorham

spot 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.4 16 109.3 David Estes
9 14 98.4 Milton Underwood 5 10 6 7 4 4 3 10 10 5 7 10 5 10 17 106.1 Bob Constans

spot 0.1 0.5 0.8 0.3 0.2 0.5 18 101.0 Cameron Cassidy
10 14 112.0 Ken Gibbs 6 6 3 6 2 10 6 3 10 4 10 6 5 10 19 99.4 Heida Estes

spot 2.0 2.5 1.3 2.6 2.7 1.6 2.3 0.7 1.9 2.1 2.5 2.8 20 98.4 Milton Underwood
11 14 121.6 Ron McGuigan 10 5 1 5 1 7 5 10 7 10 10 3 6 10

spot 0.6 2.7 3.1 3.4 2.9 2.0 2.4 0.4 2.8 0.5 2.6 3.1 1.9 3.2

12 14 116.7 Tommy Midelton 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 6 7 10 3 5 6 10
spot 0.1 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.9 0.4

13 14 115.2 Bill Autry 5 5 7 6 10 10 7 10 10 10 10 6 10 7
spot 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.5

14 14 121.6 Russ Strampe 10 10 10 3 10 10 7 10 6 4 10 10 2 2
spot 1.8 0.6 1.9 2.0 0.9 1.6 1.2 1.4 1.8 2.1 1.6 0.7

15 14 123.2 Larry Waalewyn 6 1 6 4 10 10 10 5 5 6 6 6 10 10
spot 2.7 3.0 2.5 1.6 2.0 0.1 2.4 2.2 2.7 1.5 2.8 2.9 1.8

16 14 115.4 Jim Egolf 10 10 10 7 10 3 6 10 10 6 2 10 10 10
spot 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.5

17 14 101.0 Cameron Cassidy 10 6 5 10 6 6 10 7 7 10 1 6 7 5
spot 1.0 0.5 0.4 0.2 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.5

18 14 112.6 Ken Svitak 6 10 10 10 5 4 10 10 6 4 10 5 10 6
spot 1.0 1.1 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.2 0.7 0.2

19 14 136.4 Jeff Banfield 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 7 10 10 10 7 10
spot 0.9 0.4 0.8 0.6 1.1 1.2 1.3 0.2 0.9

20 14 106.1 Bob Constans 10 5 6 10 7 6 10 5 10 5 6 10 6 10
spot 0.1



Results
22-10-27

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 12 101.4 Jimmy Fones 6 10 7 10 2 10 6 7 10 5 10 10 1 $32 114.6 Ray Rupertus

spot 1.0 0.3 0.2 0.0 1.6 1.1 1.4 0.2 0.0 1.5 0.7 0.4 2 $26 109.3 Jeff Banfield
2 12 90.8 Ken Svitak 10 10 6 7 7 6 6 10 10 2 2 10 3 $21 108.0 Richard Weinstein

spot 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.6 0.0 1.2 1.0 4 $16 106.4 Bill Malanga
3 12 89.5 Larry Waalewyn 6 1 7 4 10 5 7 6 6 10 6 2 5 $11 105.6 Jim Egolf

spot 1.6 3.0 2.8 0.0 2.1 0.4 1.0 1.8 1.7 1.0 2.5 1.6 6 105.2 Bob Constans
4 12 114.6 Ray Rupertus 10 7 7 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 3 10 7 104.7 Miguel Gutierrez

spot 0.0 1.5 0.6 1.9 0.8 1.0 0.0 1.4 0.6 2.0 1.8 0.0 8 103.7 Doug Gorham
5 12 109.3 Jeff Banfield 6 3 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 10 10 9 101.4 Jimmy Fones

spot 1.0 0.8 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.9 10 99.5 Paul Guay
6 12 104.7 Miguel Gutierrez 5 10 10 5 3 10 6 10 5 5 10 7 11 97.1 Jeff Ling

spot 2.1 1.2 2.5 1.4 1.6 0.0 2.0 1.2 2.6 2.4 0.0 1.7 12 95.1 Cameron Cassidy
7 12 95.1 Cameron Cassidy 10 10 3 10 7 10 5 10 6 5 10 6 13 92.0 Bruce Clauser

spot 1.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.1 0.0 14 90.8 Ken Svitak
8 12 103.7 Doug Gorham 10 10 10 7 6 10 10 10 4 10 4 10 15 89.5 Larry Waalewyn

$20 spot 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.9 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 16 88.2 Chuck Hall
9 12 92.0 Bruce Clauser 10 5 7 6 10 7 10 10 7 10 3 7 17 87.4 Ron McGuigan

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18 72.7 Sandra Thompson
10 12 87.4 Ron McGuigan 6 6 6 10 1 10 6 6 1 3 6 5

spot 2.9 1.8 2.0 0.0 2.4 1.6 3.0 2.8 1.4 2.1 0.4 1.0
11 12 105.6 Jim Egolf 3 7 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 7 10

spot 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.9 0.0 1.3 0.2 0.4 0.0
12 12 105.2 Bob Constans 6 10 10 10 10 2 10 10 10 10 10 7

$20 spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13 12 106.4 Bill Malanga 10 10 10 7 10 5 10 4 10 10 10 10

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
14 12 108.0 Richard Weinstein 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 5 10 7 10 10

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15 12 72.7 Sandra Thompson 4 7 6 2 4 7 3 7 5 7 7 4

spot 0.0 0.8 0.7 0.4 1.5 0.6 1.9 0.8 1.0 0.0 1.4 0.6
16 12 88.2 Chuck Hall 10 5 10 3 6 6 2 6 6 10 10 10

spot 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.4 1.2 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0
17 12 99.5 Paul Guay 6 6 10 10 7 10 10 7 10 7 7 5

spot 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.3
18 12 97.1 Jeff Ling 10 10 10 6 10 1 10 7 6 10 10 6

spot 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1



Standings
22-10-20

$25 $21 $17 $13 $8

Player # Player Name 8 Ball Games SCORE Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Round 11
spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score

1 Manuel Meadows,8 10 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

2 Richard Weinstein,8 10 95 10 10 10 10 4 10 1 10 10 10 10

3 Ken Svitak,7 11 90 10 10 5 10 1 7 1 10 2 5 1 1 10 7 10

4 Doug Gorham,9 10 90 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 5 10 10

5 Bill Malanga,8 10 87 1 10 4 10 10 10 7 5 10 10 10

6 Jeff Banfield,7 11 79 2 10 10 1 5 1 6 2 4 1 10 10 6 10 1

7 Myron Suniega,7 10 78 1 0 10 10 10 7 10 1 5 6 2 5 1 10

8 Dan Betance,7 11 77 10 10 6 6 1 2 5 10 10 7 10

9 Sandra Thompson,7 10 75 10 5 10 1 5 10 5 10 10 1 4 4

10 Bruce Clauser,8 11 73 6 10 1 6 10 6 10 7 10 2 5

11 Remo Romboletti,7 11 68 7 6 1 6 5 2 2 1 4 7 6 10 10 1 0

12 Wayne Creek,7 10 67 5 1 5 1 6 2 3 1 10 10 10 6 5 1 1

13 Ron McGuigan,6 10 67 1 6 2 1 1 4 1 6 10 1 10 1 4 2 2 2 4 3 6

14 Ray Rupertus 10 65 2 5 0 4 10 6 10 10 7 5 6

15 Angelo Cetrulo,7 11 55 10 4 6 1 5 3 4 7 3 8 1 2 1

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th



Results
22-10-13

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1 12 96.1 Terry Lewis 10 3 7 6 2 7 10 10 10 10 10 7 1 $34 113.2 Bruce Clauser

spot 0.4 1.3 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 2 $28 110.1 Gary Gard
2 12 84.4 Jeff Banfield 10 5 2 7 10 5 10 10 10 4 6 3 $22 107.2 Ken Hamilton

spot 1.3 0.6 0.5 1.3 1.0 0.4 0.3 4 $17 105.3 John Iske
3 12 80.7 Larry Waalewyn 6 6 7 3 3 5 3 7 6 10 7 6  5 $11 102.9 Chuck Hall

spot 1.3 1.2 0.8 1.4 0.1 1.4 0.9 0.9 2.2 1.5 6 102.8 Richard Weinstein
4 12 102.9 Chuck Hall 7 10 10 4 6 10 10 10 4 6 10 10 7 100.0 Doug Gorham

 spot 1.3 0.6 0.5 1.3 1.0 0.4 0.3 0.5 8 99.2 Manuel Meadows
5 12 97.3 Bill Malanga 6 10 10 10 10 10 5 3 10 3 10 10 9 99.0 David Estes

spot 0.3 10 97.9 Ken Svitak
6 12 85.2 Ken Gibbs 6 5 7 10 6 10 2 4 4 4 10 11 97.3 Bill Malanga

spot 1.9 1.8 0.8 0.6 2.6 2.3 0.4 1.7 1.6 1.2 1.8 0.5 12 96.1 Terry Lewis
7 12 100.0 Doug Gorham 6 10 10 10 10 4 10 10 6 10 4 10  13 94.7 Sandra Thompson

spot 14 85.2 Ken Gibbs
8 12 105.3 John Iske 10 10 10 7 5 10 6 10 10 10 6 10 15 84.4 Jeff Banfield

spot 0.8 0.5 16 83.3 Ron McGuigan
9 12 78.2 Miguel Gutierrez 5 3 5 6 10 3 10 4 6 3 7 7  17 80.7 Larry Waalewyn

spot 1.2 1.2 0.7 0.7 2.0 1.3 1.2 0.2 0.7 18 78.2 Miguel Gutierrez
10 12 94.7 Sandra Thompson 5 10 7 10 3 10 7 10 5 10 7 19 73.3 Ray Rupertus

spot 0.3 0.1 2.1 1.8 1.2 1.1 0.7 1.3 0.8 1.3 20
11 12 107.2 Ken Hamilton 10 7 10 10 10 10 10 4 7 4 10 7

spot 1.0 0.5 0.5 1.8 1.1 1.0 0.5 1.8

12 12 73.3 Ray Rupertus 10 6 2 10 5 6 5 5 7 3 10 3
spot 0.8 0.5

13 12 99.2 Manuel Meadows 6 10 4 10 10 10 6 6 10 10 10 5  
spot 0.8 0.1 0.8 0.5

14 12 97.9 Ken Svitak 10 6 10 5 3 10 10 10 5 10 4 10
spot 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.1

15 12 102.8 Richard Weinstein 10 5 10 10 3 10 10 10 10 7 6 10
spot 0.7 0.7 0.4

16 12 113.2 Bruce Clauser 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 6 10 10 10 10
spot 0.7 0.1 0.2 0.2

17 12 99.0 David Estes 10 10 10 10 10 1 7 10 10 10 10 1
spot

18 12 110.1 Gary Gard 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 6 10
spot 0.1 0.1 0.9

19 12 83.3 Ron McGuigan 7 6 3 4 6 7 6 2 6 6 10 5
spot 1.0 1.0 2.3 1.6 1.5 0.5 0.3 2.3 2.0 0.1 1.4 1.3

20
spot



Results
22-10-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 13 92.2 Heida Estes 6 5 10 3 4 4 2 5 4 10 10 2 1 1 $29 124.3 Bruce Clauser

spot 2.2 1.1 2.5 1.3 0.9 1.8 2.9 1.4 3.2 1.0 3.3 1.4 3.2 2 $25 123.3 Richard Weinstein
2 13 106.1 David Estes 5 5 10 10 10 10 6 4 10 6 10 10 10 3 $20 117.1 Jeff Banfield

$20 spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 $15 114.3 Bill Malanga
3 13 97.2 Ray Rupertus 10 7 10 10 10 4 6 10 1 6 10 5 6  5 $10 111.3 Jim Egolf

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.8 6 108.1 Dan Betance
4 13 117.1 Jeff Banfield 7 10 4 4 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 106.1 David Estes

spot 0.6 0.0 1.0 1.3 1.4 1.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8 103.1 Doug Gorham
5 13 103.1 Doug Gorham 7 6 10 10 10 6 10 0 10 10 4 10 10  9 101.0 Sandra Thompson

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 10 98.9 Myron Suniega
6 13 98.9 Myron Suniega 6 7 2 4 7 10 3 10 6 10 10 10 5 11 97.2 Ray Rupertus

spot 0.0 1.5 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 12 96.8 Ron McGuigan
7 13 92.0 Joe Gabriau 10 6 7 10 10 6 5 1 7 6 10 7 7  13 96.1 Sparky Jarczynski

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14 92.2 Heida Estes
8 13 87.1 Larry Waalewyn 2 7 10 0 2 10 4 1 10 6 7 7 6 15 92.0 Joe Gabriau

spot 1.9 2.2 2.3 2.2 1.4 0.1 0.3 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.9 2.2 16 87.1 Larry Waalewyn
9 13 96.1 Sparky Jarczynski 10 10 10 10 6 5 1 10 2 10 6 6 10 17 87.0 Wayne Creek

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 18 0.0 0
10 13 87.0 Wayne Creek 5 10 5 4 7 6 7 10 6 3 2 6 6

spot 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.8 0.8
11 13 114.3 Bill Malanga 10 10 10 7 2 7 7 10 10 10 10 10 10

spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0
12 13 108.1 Dan Betance 6 10 5 10 7 10 10 10 10 6 6 10 2

spot 1.5 1.4 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.4 0.4 0.7
13 13 96.8 Ron McGuigan 10 3 2 10 3 10 10 6 10 3 2 6 4

spot 0.5 1.0 2.3 1.3 1.6 0.0 2.0 2.3 2.4 2.3 1.5 0.2 0.4
14 13 111.3 Jim Egolf 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 0 10 0 6 10

spot 1.9 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.6 1.9 0.9 1.2 0.0
15 13 123.3 Richard Weinstein 10 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 4 10 10 10 10

spot 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
16 13 101.0 Sandra Thompson 4 10 6 5 10 7 10 6 4 6 6 10 7

spot 1.3 0.0 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.8 2.1 1.1 1.4 0.0 1.8
17 13 124.3 Bruce Clauser 10 10 5 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 10

spot 1.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 1.0 1.1 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
18 0 0.0 0

spot



Results
22-9-22

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 13 113.1 Heida Estes 3 10 10 3 6 10 4 3 5 6 10 7 10 1 $38 125.9 Richard Weinstein

1.8 1.3 0.8 2.8 3.1 0.9 2.4 3.9 3.3 0.3 1.8 1.6 2.1 2 $32 114.9 Bill Malanga
2 13 113.0 David Estes 10 10 10 6 10 4 6 10 6 10 10 10 10 3 $25 114.4 Jeff Banfield

0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 $19 113.8 Larry Waalewyn
3 13 114.9 Bill Malanga 10 10 10 2 10 10 10 5 7 7 10 10 10  5 $13 113.1 Heida Estes

0.0 0.5 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.8 6 113.0 David Estes
4 13 114.4 Jeff Banfield 10 6 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 4 10 3 7 112.6 Dave Wassel

0.0 1.0 0.3 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.8 8 111.5 Jim Egolf
5 13 111.5 Jim Egolf 10 6 7 10 7 6 6 3 10 10 10 6 10  9 110.0 Sparky Jarczynski

1.3 0.0 2.4 0.0 0.1 0.7 1.2 0.6 1.4 0.3 0.0 1.6 0.9 10 108.3 Manuel Meadows
6 13 125.9 Richard Weinstein 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 10 10 10  11 107.0 Joe Gabriau

0.4 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 1.2 0.0 12 104.4 Ken Svitak
7 13 112.6 Dave Wassel 10 5 10 10 10 4 10 6 10 7 10 10 10 13 103.7 Ron McGuigan

0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14 100.6 Angelo Cetrulo
8 13 94.8 Brad Morrison 5 4 7 10 1 10 4 6 7 10 6 10 10 15 98.2 Ray Rupertus

0.2 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.6 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 16 95.8 Myron Suniega
9 13 95.8 Myron Suniega 4 4 10 3 7 7 10 10 10 6 7 5 7  17 95.3 Sandra Thompson

$20 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.3 1.2 0.0 18 94.8 Brad Morrison
10 13 90.9 Wayne Creek 0 5 0 4 10 6 10 4 6 10 10 10 7  19 91.4 Roger Mullenburg

1.7 0.2 0.5 1.7 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.2 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.6 20 90.9 Wayne Creek
11 13 104.4 Ken Svitak 6 10 10 4 6 10 6 10 10 7 2 7 10 21 81.8 Remo Romboletti

0.0 0.0 0.4 0.9 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.6 1.5 0.0 0.3 22 0.0 0
12 13 113.8 Larry Waalewyn 10 10 6 6 5 7 10 7 10 10 0 6 4

1.5 1.8 3.0 1.2 2.0 1.0 2.5 0.6 3.6 0.0 1.3 1.9 2.4

13 13 107.0 Joe Gabriau 10 10 10 6 2 10 7 10 10 10 10 10 2  
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14 13 110.0 Sparky Jarczynski 10 10 10 10 10 10 2 10 6 6 10 6 10
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

15 13 108.3 Manuel Meadows 10 5 6 10 10 10 10 10 6 10 10 2 6  
0.0 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0

16 13 103.7 Ron McGuigan 4 10 4 6 5 5 10 10 10 5 6 6 6
2.4 0.6 1.4 0.4 1.9 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.7 1.3 1.8 1.2 2.0

17 13 91.4 Roger Mullenburg 2 10 4 10 10 10 6 1 7 10 4 10 7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0

18 13 98.2 Ray Rupertus 5 6 10 10 10 4 6 10 10 10 10 6                                         
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0

19 13 95.3 Sandra Thompson 6 2 10 7 3 6 10 6 3 10 4 4 6
1.3 2.1 1.0 0.0 2.3 1.6 2.5 1.0 1.3 2.5 0.7 1.5 0.5

20 13 100.6 Angelo Cetrulo 5 6 3 10 7 10 3 10 5 6 5 10 10
 1.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 2.6 0.0 0.3 0.9 1.4 0.8 1.6 0.5 0.0

21 13 81.8 Remo Romboletti 2 10 6 3 6 4 10 2 1 7 6 7 10
$20 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.6 1.5 0.0 0.3 1.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 1.0

22 0 0.0 0



Standings
22-9-15

$25 $21 $17 $13 $8

Player # Player Name 8 Ball Games SCORE Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Round 11
spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score spot score

1 Sparky Jarczynski,9 10 90 10 1 10 10 10 10 6 6 10 7 10

2 Ken Svitak,7 10 87 10 2 7 6 10 1 7 1 7 3 5 10 10 2 4 2

3 Ron McGuigan,6 10 85 1 10 2 5 3 3 2 5 1 10 3 4 3 10 1 4 1 10 7

4 Tommy Midelton,7 10 85 1 0 2 10 7 4 10 10 10 1 10 1 7 2 10

5 Dave Wassel,9 10 84 3 10 10 5 6 10 10 10 10 10

6 Sandra Thompson,6 10 83 1 10 10 2 10 1 10 10 1 10 2 4 2 6 3 1

7 Doug Gorham,9 10 83 7 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 6

8 Ray Rupertus,8 10 81 10 7 10 10 5 1 4 1 10 7 1 5 10

9 Bill Malanga,8 10 80 1 10 10 10 1 0 1 5 10 7 10 10 1 4

10 Richard Weinstein,9 10 80 6 10 10 10 0 10 4 10 10 10

11 Wayne Creek,7 10 72 6 1 10 1 5 2 7 2 1 10 2 10 2 2 7 4

12 Jim Egolf,7 10 71 7 5 2 2 6 1 1 10 1 10 2 5 7 10 2

13 Buddy Quinn,7 10 69 2 10 5 10 10 1 6 1 6 2 6 10

14 Jeff Banfield,8 10 68 7 7 1 5 1 6 10 4 4 10 3 1 6 3

15 Myron Suniega,7 10 67 10 4 2 4 7 7 7 6 6 2 6 5 1

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th










































































